



\$~66 to 68

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8769/2024 & CRL MA 33551/2024

RAKESH KUMAR KULDEEP

SINGH WADHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Deborpiro Moulik, Mr. Vijay
Kari Singh & Mr. Ashish Verma,
Advocates

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
with SI Arun Ahlawat PS EOW.
Mr. Hariom and Mr. Samanta Rao,
Advocate for respondent.

+ CRL.M.C. 9025/2024 & CRL MA 34531/2024

BABITA KHURANA & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Akshat Gupta and Mr. Shrey
Nautiyal, Advocates.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
with SI Arun Ahlawat PS EOW.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Advocate for ED
with SI Arun Ahlawat, PS EOW.
Mr Hariom and Mr. Samanta Rao,
Advocates for respondent no.2.

+ CRL.M.C. 9325/2024 & CRL MA 35727/2024

GAUTAM MEHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Jindal, Mr. Rachit Bansal,
Mr. Pankush Goyal, Mr. Ketan
Kumar Roy and Mr. Mayank Sharma
and Mr. Harshvardhan, Advocates.

versus



STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Laksh Khanna, APP for State
with SI Arun Ahlawat PS EOW.
Mr. Samanta Rao and Mr. Hariom,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

19.12.2024

1. The matters have been received on transfer.
2. List on 31.01.2025.
3. Interim orders to continue in CRL.M.C.9025/2024.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

DECEMBER 19, 2024/rd