



\$~64

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8769/2024 & Crl. M.A. 33551/2024

RAKESH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH WADHAWAN.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Aman Usman, APP for the State
with SI Arun Ahlawat
Mr. Hari Om and Mr. S. Rao,
Advocates for R-2, 3 & 4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

% **31.01.2025**

1. It is already 6.20 p.m.
2. No time left.
3. Re-notify on 25.04.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

JANUARY 31, 2025

'rs'