



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8769/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33551/2024 STAY**
RAKESH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH WADHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Debopriya Moulik, Adv.

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Tarang Srivastav, APP.
Mr. Hariom & Mr. Ashu Gupta,
Advs. for complainant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER
09.10.2025

%

No time left.

List on 09.04.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

OCTOBER 9, 2025

gs