



\$~47 to 50

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.M.C. 8769/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33551/2024

RAKESH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH WADHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (appearance not given).

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.
Mr. Hariom, Mr. Ashu Gupta and Ms.
Preeti, Advs. for the complainant.

+ CRL.M.C. 8952/2024 & CRL.M.A. 34273/2024

GAUTAM GAMBHIR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Paritosh Budhiraja, Ms. Larika
Khandelwal and Mr. Rishi Raj
Deswal, Advocates.

versus

THE STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.
Mr. Hariom, Mr. Ashu Gupta and Ms.
Preeti, Advs. for the complainant.

+ CRL.M.C. 9025/2024 & CRL.M.A. 34531/2024

BABITA KHURANA & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Akshat Gupta and Mr. Prakhar
Saunakiya, Advs.



versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.
Mr. Vivek Gurnani, Panel Counsel for
DoE,
Mr. Hariom, Mr. Ashu Gupta and Ms.
Preeti, Advs. for the complainant.

+ CRL.M.C. 9325/2024 & CRL.M.A. 35727/2024
GAUTAM MEHRA

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ayush Jindal and Mr. Pankush
Goyal, Advocates.

versus
STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.
Mr. Hariom, Mr. Ashu Gupta and Ms.
Preeti, Advs. for the complainant.

CORAM:
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
09.04.2026

%

1. Hon'ble Judge is not holding Court today.
2. List on 27.04.2026.
3. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

APRIL 09, 2026/