



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.M.C. 8769/2024 & CRL.M.A. 33551/2024**

**RAKESH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH
WADHAWAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Krishna Kant Gothwal, Adv.
versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manoj Pant, APP for the State.
Mr. Hariom, Ms. Ashu Gupta and Ms.
Preeti, Advs. for complainant.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. Written submissions have not been filed by either of the parties. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the parties to file written submissions, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
2. It is made clear that in case the written submissions are not filed on the next date of hearing, the opportunity to file written submissions will be closed.
3. Let the Trial Court Record, if not called for, in digitized form, be called for, at least two days prior to the next date of hearing.
4. Accordingly, list on 09.07.2026.
5. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

DR. SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/A/GJ