



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 8769/2024&CRL.M.A. 33551/2024**

RAKESH KUMAR KULDEEP SINGH WADHAWAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Krishna Kant Gothwal, Advocate.**

versus

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP for the State.**
Mr. Hariom, Ms. Ashu Gupta and Mr.
Sahil, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
09.07.2026
List on 01.10.2026.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JULY 9, 2026/ss